Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CENTURY LEGEND (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 世紀建業(集團)有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 00079)

CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Century Legend (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company's head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 903, 9th Floor, Capital Centre, 151 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 22 November 2022.

By Order of the Board Century Legend (Holdings) Limited Chu Ming Tak Evans Tania Executive Director

Hong Kong, 18 November 2022

As at the date hereof, the board of directors of the Company comprises of seven directors, of which three are executive directors, namely Mr. Tsang Chiu Mo Samuel, Ms. Tsang Chiu Yuen Sylvia and Ms. Chu Ming Tak Evans Tania; and four are independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Hui Yan Kit, Mr. Lau Pui Wing, Ms. Ho Ting Mei and Mr. Wu BinQuan.

* For identification purpose only